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List of European Semester Officers (ESOs) 
in European Commission Delegations in-country 

 

No. COUNTRY NAME PHONE EMAIL 
1. AUSTRIA Marc Fähndrich 

Jozef Vasak 
0043 (1) 516 18 334 
0043 (1) 516 18 312  

marc.faehndrich@ec.europa.eu 
jozef.vasak@ec.europa.eu 

2. BELGIUM Xavier Vanden Bosch 
Veerle Nuyts 

0032 229 60202 
0032 229 96302  

xavier.vanden-bosch@ec.europa.eu  
veerle.nuyts@ec.europa.eu  

3. BULGARIA Marina Kirova 
Cvetan Kyulanov 

00359 2 933 53 43 
00359 2 93352 52  

marina.kirova@ec.europa.eu 
cvetan.kyulanov@ec.europa.eu 

4. CROATIA Manica Hauptman (until May) 00385 1 4681 300 manica.hauptman@ec.europa.eu  

5. CYPRUS Christos Paschalides 00357 22 81 77 70  christos.paschalides@ec.europa.eu  

6. CZECH REPUBLIC Zdeněk Čech  
Pavlína Žáková 

00420 255 708 236  
00420 255 708 230  

zdenek.cech@ec.europa.eu  
pavlina.zakova@ec.europa.eu  

7. DENMARK Torbjørn Olausson 0045 33 41 40 16 torbjorn.olausson@ec.europa.eu 

8. ESTONIA Katrin Höövelson 00372 626 44 00 katrin.hoovelson@ec.europa.eu   

9. FINLAND Ismo Grönroos Säikkälä 
Vesa-Pekka Poutanen 

00358 9 6226 5486 
00358 9 6226 5483 

ismo.gronroos-saikkala@ec.europa.eu 
vesa-pekka.poutanen@ec.europa.eu 

10. FRANCE Agnès Thibault 
Camille Hubac 

Adina Revol 

0033 1 40 63 38 29 
0033 1 40 63 38 39 
0033 1 40 63 38 25 

agnes.thibault@ec.europa.eu 
camille.hubac@ec.europa.eu  

adina.revol@ec.europa.eu  

11. GERMANY Nora Hesse 
Thomas Kaufmann 

0049 30 2280 2000 
0049 30 2280 2000 

nora.hesse@ec.europa.eu 
thomas.kaufmann@ec.europa.eu 

12. GREECE Chris Allen 
Christos Gofas 
Irene Vlachaki  
Vasilis Nikitas 

0032 229 51774  
0032 229 51774  
0032 229 51774  
0032 229 51774  

chrisb.allen@ec.europa.eu 
christos.gofas@ec.europa.eu   
irene.vlachaki@ec.europa.eu 
vasilis.nikitas@ec.europa.eu  

13. HUNGARY Zoltán Gyenes 
Liliána Zúgó 

0036 1 209 9710 
0036 1 209 9710 

zoltan.gyenes@ec.europa.eu 
liliana.zugo@ec.europa.eu 

14. IRELAND Patrick O’Riordan 
Willem Noë 

00353 1 634 11 76 
00353 1 634 11 11 

patrick.o'riordan@ec.europa.eu 
willem.noe@ec.europa.eu  
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15. ITALY Antonia Carparelli 0039 06 69 99 9268 antonia.carparelli@ec.europa.eu  

16. LATVIA Agnese Dagile 
Mārtiņš Zemītis 

00371 67 085 400 
00371 67 085 400 

agnese.dagile@ec.europa.eu  
martins.zemitis@ec.europa.eu  

17. LITHUANIA Jonas Rasimas  
Ričardas Gaurys 

00370 5 210 7355 
00370 5 243 0339 

jonas.rasimas@ec.europa.eu   
ricardas.gaurys @ec.europa.eu  

18. LUXEMBOURG Dagmar Byčánková  00352 4301 31416 dagmar.bycankova@ec.europa.eu  

19. MALTA Alexandra Zammit  00356 234 25 000 alexandra.zammit@ec.europa.eu 

20. NETHERLANDS Hans Naudts 0031 70 31 35 300 hans.naudts@ec.europa.eu  

21. POLAND Tomasz Gibas 
Bartosz Otachel 

0048 22 556 89 60 
0048 22 556 89 89 

tomasz.gibas@ec.europa.eu 
bartosz.otachel@ec.europa.eu 

22. PORTUGAL Catarina Dantas Machado 
João Medeiros 

00351 21 3509822 
 00351 21 3509824  

catarina.dantas-machado@ec.europa.eu  
joao.medeiros@ec.europa.eu  

23. ROMANIA István Jakab 
Carmen Mărcuş 

0040 21 203 54 00 
0040 21 203 54 00 

istvan.jakab@ec.europa.eu 
carmen.marcus@ec.europa.eu  

24. SLOVAKIA Lívia Vašáková 
Ludmila Majláthová  

00421 2 59 203 222 
00421 2 59 203 242 

livia.vasakova@ec.europa.eu 
ludmila.majlathova@ec.europa.eu  

25. SLOVENIA Ulla Hudina 
Tina Vončina  

(on maternity leave until mid-May) 

00386 1 252 88 00 
00386 1 252 88 00 

ulla.hudina@ec.europa.eu 
tina.voncina@ec.europa.eu   

26. SPAIN Paz Guzmán Caso De Los Cobos 
 

Ann Westman 

0034 91 423 80 00  
 

0034 91 423 80013 

paz.guzman-caso-de-los-
cobos@ec.europa.eu  

ann.westman@ec.europa.eu 

27. SWEDEN  Jens Matthiessen  
Magnus Astberg  

0046 8 56 24 44 409 
00468 56 24 44 25 

jens.matthiessen@ec.europa.eu  
magnus.astberg@ec.europa.eu   

28. UNITED 
KINGDOM 

Kyle Galler 0044 20 7973 19 40 kyle.galler@ec.europa.eu  
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